PROFESSIONAL MASTER
OF EDUCATION (ART AND
DESIGN)

Programme Requirements

Code
Year 1

Title

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules

ED6301
ED6302

ED6303
ED6306

ED6322
ED6323
ED6324
ED6331

ED6332

Year 2

Philosophy and History of Education

Introduction to Psychology and Sociology of
Education

Curriculum and Assessment

Inclusion - Special Educational Needs and
Intercultural Education

School Placement 1

The Teaching of Art and Design
Curriculum-Related Art and Design Practice
School Placement: Research and Professional
Experiences Portfolio A

School Placement: Research and Professional
Experience Portfolio B

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules

Credits

20

ED6341 Collaborative Seminar. Contemporary Issues in 5
Irish Schools

ED6353 The Teaching of Art and Design 2

ED6354 Literacy and Numeracy Development in the Post-
Primary Classroom

ED6358 PME (Art & Design) School Placement 2 30

ED6359 PME Professional Research Paper 10

ED6362 Designing Curriculum and Assessment for the 5
Contemporary Classroom

Total Credits 120

Examinations

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme
will be contained in the Marks and Standards Book and for each module in
the Book of Modules.
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