## 1

## PROFESSIONAL MASTER OF EDUCATION (ART AND DESIGN)

Programme Requirements		
Code	Title	Credits
Year 1		
Students take <b>60</b> credits as follows:		
Core Modules		
ED6301	Philosophy and History of Education	5
ED6302	Introduction to Psychology and Sociology of Education	5
ED6303	Curriculum and Assessment	5
ED6306	Inclusion - Special Educational Needs and Intercultural Education	5
ED6322	School Placement 1	20
ED6323	The Teaching of Art and Design	5
ED6324	Curriculum-Related Art and Design Practice	5
ED6331	School Placement: Research and Professional Experiences Portfolio A	5
ED6332	School Placement: Research and Professional Experience Portfolio B	5
Year 2		
Students take <b>60</b> credits as follows:		
Core Modules		
ED6341	Collaborative Seminar: Contemporary Issues in Irish Schools	5
ED6353	The Teaching of Art and Design 2	5
ED6354	Literacy and Numeracy Development in the Pos Primary Classroom	t- 5
ED6358	PME (Art & Design) School Placement 2	30
ED6359	PME Professional Research Paper	10
ED6362	Designing Curriculum and Assessment for the Contemporary Classroom	5
Total Credits		120

## **Examinations**

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme will be contained in the *Marks and Standards Book* and for each module in the *Book of Modules*.